TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sodexho Management, Inc.		06/23/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sodexho Operations, LLC	
Street Address:	9801 Washingtonian Boulevard	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20878	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1174512	THE GRAND MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	1184094	CAFE ALA CART
Registration Number:	2714710	CAFE A LA CART ON YOUR WAY TO WHERE YOU'RE GOING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)548-9338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-426-5553

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2898

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SODEXHO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy H. Hiebert

Total Attachments: 1

source=SOD-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0476

\$90.00

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sodewho Management, Inc., a New York corporation located at 9801 Washingtonian Boulevard, Gaithersburg, MD 20878, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following marks and registrations:

Reg. No.	<u> Issue Date</u>	Mark
1,174,512		THE GRAND MARKETPLACE
1,184,094	12/29/1981	CAFE ALA CART
2,714,710	05/06/2003	CAFE ALA CART Logo

WHEREAS, Sodewho Operations, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 9801 Washingtonian Boulevard, Gaithersburg, MD 20878, ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said marks together with the goodwill of the business with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, all registrations of and applications to register said marks, including the registrations listed above, the right to recover for past infringement of said marks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks.

SODEXHO MANAGEMENT, INC.

Date: 6/03/04

Brenda F. Fuller Assistant Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 06/23/2004